OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s Motor Speed Product Line internal gear pumps
represent a technological advance in the science of flow.
Through new techniques of feeding the rotor and idler, Viking
has achieved what was once considered impossible – high
flow rates operating at motor speeds. The largest size (QS)
operates at reduced speeds, but still faster than other pumps

Maximum viscosity when steel fitted is 15,000 SSU (3,300 cSt).
When required "HJ" will have ductile iron rotor.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
K	 K	 E	 4	 1	 9	 5
Mounting:
Blank = Flange for M-Drive Bracket
1 = Foot Mount (KE, KKE, LQE & LSE have foot mount and flange for M-Drive Bracket)
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Displacement:
(1, 2 or 3 Digits)
Material of Construction
5 = Cast Iron
Basic Series
Configuration
G
GG
H
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
KE
KKE
LQE
LSE
Q
QS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2023
Section 1441
Page 1441.4
Issue E SERIES 495, 4195
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON PUMPS
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
T.C.J. Swart
Markering
Model